## CITY OF SPANISH FORT CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

Regular Meeting November 15, 2021 Spanish Fort Community Center 6:00 p.m.

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. INVOCATION
- IV. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- V. APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETINGS

Work Session November 1, 2021 Regular Meeting November 1, 2021 Work Session November 4, 2021 Fire Committee and Work Session November 10, 2021

- VI. REPORTS OF COMMITTEES AND OFFICERS
- VII. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION
- VIII. ANNOUNCEMENTS

Christmas in the Fort will return to its traditional schedule this year. Several City-sponsored events are scheduled.

On Sunday, December 5, 2021, at 6:00 p.m., the annual Christmas Tree Lighting will be held at the Spanish Fort Community Center, 7361 Spanish Fort Blvd. There will be music and lots of fun!

On Saturday, December 11, 2021, at 6:00 p.m., come celebrate with the annual City of Spanish Fort Spirit of Christmas Parade held at the Eastern Shore Centre. The parade route will begin at Dillard's.

Please join us for the City of Spanish Fort's annual reading of "*THE NIGHT BEFORE CHRISTMAS*" by Clement Clarke Moore, Thursday, December 16, 2021, at 6:00 p.m., Spanish Fort Community Center, 7361 Spanish Fort Boulevard, Spanish Fort, Alabama. Parents are encouraged to bring their children in their pajamas and their favorite blanket.

- IX. OLD BUSINESS
- X. NEW BUSINESS

Announcement of Planning Commission Appointments

- Ordinance No. 596-2021----An Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 51-96 of the City of Spanish
  Fort Changing the Zoning Classification of Certain Property Located at
  31009 Spanish Oaks Drive West, Spanish Fort, Alabama, from R-1 to
  R-4
- Ordinance No. 597-2021----An Ordinance Establishing Parking Regulations in the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama
- Resolution No. 1186-2021----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Enter into a Contract Between the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama, and the Spanish Fort Fire Rescue Department, Inc.
- Resolution No. 1187-2021----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute an Agreement for Engineering Services Between the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama, and Michael Baker International
- Resolution No. 1188-2021----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Enter into an Agreement for Accounting and Auditing Services Between the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama, and Avizo Group, Inc.

- Resolution No. 1189-2021----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor and/or Chief of Police of the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama, to Make Application for the Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant, Administered by the Alabama Department of Economic and Community Affairs Law Enforcement and Traffic Safety Division
- Resolution No. 1190-2021----A Resolution Appointing a Member to the Spanish Fort Public School Commission
- Resolution No. 1191-2021----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor of the City of Spanish Fort,
  Alabama to Enter into a Grant Agreement with the Alabama
  Historical Commission
- Resolution No. 1192-2021---- A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Enter into an Agreement for Accounting and Auditing Services Between the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama, and Avizo Group, Inc.
- Resolution No. 1193-2021----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute a Proposal Between the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama, Sansom Equipment Company and Bancorp South
- Resolution No. 1194-2021----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute a Proposal Between the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama and American Tennis Courts, Inc.
- XI. ADJOURN TO NEXT MEETING
  Work Session and Regular Meeting, December 6, 2021